

Gulab Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 9 of 2025

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Admit.

Call for the records.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

7th January, 2025
(Nikita/Chander)