

Gulab Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.9 of 2025

06.06.2025 Present: Mr.Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr.Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr.I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy.A.G for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No.1732 of 2025

Reply stands filed. List for consideration on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 along-with Cr. Appeal No.114 of 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

June 06, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**