

Gulab Singh vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matters

Cr.Appeal No.9 of 2025 a/w Cr.Appeal Nos.81 and 114 of 2025

Cr.Appeal Nos.9 and 81 of 2025

08.08.2025

Present:

Mr.Dikken Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellants in both appeals.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.Appeal No.114 of 2025

Ms.Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No.1732 of 2025 in Cr.Appeal No.9 of 2025

For non availability of Mr.Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, as prayed on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on 11.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 8, 2025
(Purohit)