

Gulab Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 09 of 2025

18.12.2025

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 1732 of 2025

As prayed, list for consideration on 20.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 18, 2025 (veena)