

**Gulab Singh vs. State of H.P. along with
connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal No. 09 of 2025
a/w Cr. Appeal No. 81 of 2025**

20.12.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

**Cr.MP No. 1732 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 09 of 2025
Cr.MP No. 1684 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 81 of 2025**

As prayed, list for consideration on **13.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 20th, 2025.
(Susheel)