

Gulab Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh a/w connected matter

Cr. Appeal No.09 of 2025 a/w

Cr. Appeal No.81 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellant, in both the appeals.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State, in both the appeals.

Cr. MP No.1732 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No.09 of 2025 & Cr. MP No.1684 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No.81 of 2025

For request made by learned Senior Additional Advocate, to enable him to prepare for response to the points raised by learned counsel for the applicants-appellants, matters are adjourned for consideration on **08.04.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 25, 2026
[Bhardwaj]