

**Gulab Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
a/w connected matter**

CR.A No. 9 of 2025 a/w

Cr. A No. 81 of 2025

08.04.2026

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellant, in both appeals.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in both appeals.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 9 & 81 of 2025

List these appeals for final hearing along with Criminal Appeal No. 114 of 2025 on **21.04.2026**.

**Cr.M.P. No.1732 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 9 of 2025 &
Cr.M.P. No. 1684 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 81 of 2025**

Heard further. List for consideration along with main appeal on next date, fixed for final hearing.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

8th April, 2026.
(Susheel)